

2751 Grand Concourse • Bronx, NY 10468-3001 • Tel.: (718) 367-3200 • Fax: (718) 562-0131

August 13, 2020

«MtSharon_LLC» 2085 Walton Ave. Apt. «LP_Name_» Bronx, NY 10453

RE: 2020 RECERTIFICATION

Dear Tenant,

Once a year it is mandated by the United States Internal Revenue Service, (IRS) that tenants living in Low Income Housing Tax Credit apartments must recertify their income within a 12th month period. Enclosed are the forms that need to be completed and signed by you and everyone in the household 18 and older. All income information and forms must be submitted by

August 27, 2020.

If you are working, you will need your employer to complete the "Employment Verification" form. If you are receiving any type of government benefits such as Public Assistance, Social Security, or other subsidies you must submit an up-to-date Budget / Award letter. Anyone in the household 18 and older that is not working must sign the "CERTIFICATION OF ZERO INCOME" form. The "INCOME CERTIFICATION / LEASE RIDER" must be signed by everyone 18 or older. Please remember that everyone in the household 18 and older must provide up-to-date proof of income.

If you have any questions in regards to this letter, please feel free to contact me at (718) 367-3200 or email me jvega@fordham-bedford.org

Thanking you in advance for your time and cooperation.

Sincerely,

Josephine Vega Leasing & Compliance Associate

ATTACHMENT L

NYC HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

TENANT INCOME CERTIFICATION

☐ Initial (Effective D Next Recei	MM / DD rt Date:	Recertification		Other;				(if applica)ate:	#:	
	MM / LXL)/YYYY		PART I - D	EVE	-I OI	PMENT D	ΔΤΑ	h	WITTE THE	Y
Property No. Address:	ame: <u>Mt.S</u> 2085 Wa	Sharon L Iton Ave	LC – Bx,					Building ID	#(84N): «LP	N	
			PA	RT II - HOU	SEH	10L	D COMP	DSITION			
HH Mbr#	Last Name	First Name	Widdle Initial	Relationship to Head of Household	Ra	30e	Ethnicity	Disabled?	Date of Birth (MM/DO/YY)	LIHTC ONLY: F/T Student (Y or N)	Last 4 Digits of Socia Security # or Alien Reg. # or Ind, Taxpayer ID #
1 (Head)				Self							
2			_		_						
3			_		_						
4											
5			-	-							
6					_						
7			_		_						
8			-		_	-1					
g g			-		_	-					
10		PARTII	L GRO	SS ANNUAI	IN	COL	Æ (IISE :	AMNERAL	MOUNTS		
HH Mbr#	Emplo	(A) yment or Wages	onto	(B) Soc. Security/		Ï	0	C) seistance	anoonii	(D)	
f (Head)				3555.7							
2											
3											
4											
5											
6											
TOTALS	\$			S			\$		\$		
		Add totals		hrough (D), ab PART IV - IN					S		
нн Т		(F)		WILLIA - 3M	(G)	MIC I	(H)	3513		(l)	
Mibr#		Type of Asset			C/I	Cas	an Value of Asset		Annu	al Income from /	lcco!
1 (Head)		7,200							, , , , , ,	THE STATE OF THE S	
2											
3											
4											
5											
6											
Column (H)	Total, if over \$ 50		X .06%	TOTA Passbook Rate = IMP	e		COME (J):	\$			
	nter the greater of										
	(L) TOTA	AL ANNUAL HO	NUSEHO	LD INCOME		J- 2- 9-0	pry				
	FRC	MALL SOURCE PA		E) + (K)] DETERMINA	\TIC) N (E INCOM	\$ SE ELIGIB	ILITY		
F	NINUAL HOUSEHO ROMALL SOURCE ROMITEM (L)	ED INCOME	1	\$	8			a. RECERTI	SCATION - LIHI ITX 140% or (1		
	ome Limit Per Fan Income at Move-Ir							Househok		eeds 140% OR	wed projects only. R (170%) at
	Size at Move-In	-						anomalii Edilio	Signification of the second		May 2010) page 4 of 9

Tenant income Certification (Nov 2019) page 1 of 2





		PΛ	RT VI - RENT	_		
		17	INT VI-IXEIVI			
Tenant Paid Rent:	\$		Rental Assistance		S	
Utility Allowances:	\$		Other Non-options	Charges:	\$	
GROSS RENT FOR UNIT (Tenant paid rent plus Utility Allowances and other non-	,		Identify Other Cha	nges:		
optional charges) Maximum Gross Rent Limit	t for this unit: \$		(in AMI)	□ 30% □ 40% □ 50% □ 60%	□ 80% □ 90% □ 190% □ 130%	El Other;%
	PART	VII - STUD	ENT STATUS	(LIHTC	ONLY)	
ARE ALL OCCUPANTS FO	JULI, TIME STUDENTS?		er student explanation ach documentation)	3 4	udent Explanation TANF assistance Job training prog Single parent/de Married/joint retu Previous foster o	ram pendent child m
		PART VII	I - PROGRAM	I TYPE		
Mark the program(s) liste requirements. Under eac A. Tax Credit □	History and the control of the contr		old's income statu		shed by this cen	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.
Income Status	Income Status	Income Stat	tus	Income Stat	us	Income Status
□ 20% □ 60%	□ 50%	□ 40% □	80%	□ 90%	D 130%	Π
□ 30% □ 70% 4	□ 80%	□ 50% □	OF	□ 100%	D 165%	n
□ 40% □ 80%°	□ 80%	□ 60%		□ 110%	☐ Other%:	() ()**
☐ 50% ☐ O!" these income levels apply to ' Upon recentification, hous	☐ OI** income averaging tax cred sehold was determined over		only	□ 120% y requireme	nts of the program	n(s) marked above.
	HOUSEI	HOLD CER	RTIFICATION	& SIGN.	ATURES	
The Information on this form the issuer of such bonds, to Preservation and Developms twe have provided for each immediately upon any membecoming a full time student, simultaneously maintain and I DECLARE THAT THE STA I have not withheld, falsified process is subject to review potential fraud in City-sponse attempt to qualify for this pro and referral to the appropriat	the holders of such bonds a ent, to any lender providing to person(s) set forth in Part II beer moving out of the unit or live understand and agree ther residential lease in my TEMENTS CONTAINED IN or otherwise misrepresented by the New York City Depair ored programs. I understand gram may include the disquaymmay the New York City Depair ored programs.	nd the trustee as inancing for the acceptable verification new member that the unit indo ame or otherwise THIS DOCUME I any information truent of Investig that the conservablication of my.	ding on their behalf, a apartment building as leation of current anti- ication of current and recommendation of their own se maintain another r INT ARE TRUE AND I. I fully understand t apation (DOI), a fully er quences for providing application, the termin	of the New Y nd to the age cipated annu- see to notify to ust be my pr esidence. COMPLETE that any and mpowered ta false or luno	ork City Departments and employee all income. I/we ag the landford immed imary residence, a ETO THE BEST O all information I provide the more than the more	nt of Housing s of sach entities. gree to notify the landlord ialety upon any member and I will not F MY KNOWLEDGE ovide during this application ency which investigates information in an
Signature	Date		Signature			Date
Signature	Date		Signature		=====:	Daite
Signature	Dake		Signature			Date
	SIGNA	TURE OF (OWNER/REP	RESENT	TATIVE	
Based on the representations this Tenant income Certificat Revenue Code (as amended	ion is/are eligible to live in th	e applicable uni	under, as applicable	e, the provisi	ons of Section 42	of the Internal
				-		
Signature of Owner/Re	epresentative			Dark	<u> </u>	







2751 Grand Concourse • Bronx, NY 10468-3001 • Tel.: (718) 367-3200 • Fax: (718) 562-0131

EMPLOYMENT VERIFICATION

	(Print Name of Employer)
ATT FOR THE STATE OF THE STATE	(Print Street Address of Employer)
Nenee	(Print City, State and Zip Code)
Dear Employer:	
Tenants to establish their eligibility and t Identified on the other side of this letter h	ire us to verify the incomes of the applicants and the rent for our housing programs. The person has told us that he or she is now employed by on for you to release income and employment
eligible for our housing program. All info	I help us to determine whether this family is ormation will be held in confidence and will be ent for the employee's family. If you have any orm, please feel free to contact our office.
We are required to complete our of Therefore, your reply will be appreciated	determinations within a specified time and, . A return envelope is for convenience.
Thank you for your cooperation.	•
Sincerely,	
Gerard Wollweber	
	ssion to make inquires regarding my income and is for the purpose of determining my eligibility
8	
SIGNED	DATE
Occurred of PMI bo I BE-AIT DIC	MIXIT I DIXMIXI)

Please answer all questions. Answer N/A if the question doesn't apply.

VERIFICATIONS OF EARNINGS

Name of Employee
Address of Employee
Gross Yearly Earnings
Average number of hours per work week: Regular Time Overtime
Date First Employed
Previous base pay rate (if still employed)
\$ per
\$per
Current Base Pay Rate \$ per Effective Date
Expected change in the Rate of Pay \$ New Rate \$ per
Overtime is paid at the rate of \$
Amount of Bonus, Incentive Pay, Commission, and/or Tips \$ per
If seasonal or sporadic employment, give lay-off periods:
Does this employee receive vacation with pay? per
Amount deducted from medical/ hospital insurance \$ per
Last Date of Employment
Signature of Employer or Authorized Representative
Official Position of Signer
Date Telephone Number



2751 Grand Concourse • Bronx, NY 10468-3001 • Tel.: (718) 367-3200 • Fax: (718) 562-0131

EMPLOYMENT VERIFICATION

(Pr	int Name of Employer)
(Pr	int Street Address of Employer)
(Pr	int City, State and Zip Code)
Dear Employer:	
Federal and city regulations require us to ve Tenants to establish their eligibility and the rent for Identified on the other side of this letter has told us your firm and has given his/her permission for you information to us for this purpose.	our housing programs. The person that he or she is now employed by
Your completion of this form will help us to eligible for our housing program. All information w used only in determining eligibility and rent for the questions regarding completion of this form, please	vill be held in confidence and will be employee's family. If you have any
We are required to complete our determinate Therefore, your reply will be appreciated. A return	
Thank you for your cooperation.	·
Sincerely,	
Gerard Wollweber	
I hereby grant the Owner-Manager permission to massets. I understand that this information is for the ponly and will be kept confidential.	
3	<i>iii</i>
SIGNED	DATE
(SIGNATURE OF EMPLOYEE-APPLICANT/ TE	NANT)

Please answer all questions. Answer N/A if the question doesn't apply.

VERIFICATIONS OF EARNINGS

Name of Employee
Address of Employee
Gross Yearly Earnings
Average number of hours per work week: Regular Time Overtime
Date First Employed
Previous base pay rate (if still employed)
\$per
\$per
Current Base Pay Rate \$ per Effective Date
Expected change in the Rate of Pay \$ New Rate \$ per
Overtime is paid at the rate of \$
Amount of Bonus, Incentive Pay, Commission, and/or Tips \$ per
If seasonal or sporadic employment, give lay-off periods:
Does this employee receive vacation with pay? per
Amount deducted from medical/ hospital insurance \$per
Last Date of Employment
Signature of Employer or Authorized Representative
3 €
Official Position of Signer
Date Telephone Number

CERTIFICATION OF ZERO INCOME FORM

Household N	Viember Name:	Log No
1.		of any kind and there is no imminent change expected in my nent status during the next 12 months.
2.	a. Wages from employmeb. Income from operation	
	c. Rental income from rea	
	d. Interest or dividends fr	
		ts, annuities, insurance policies, retirement funds, pensions, or
	death benefits;	
	f. Unemployment or disa	
	g. Public assistance paym	
		ch as alimony, child support, or gifts received from persons not
	living in my household;	
		ment resources (Avon, Mary Kay, Shaklee, etc.);
	j. Cash payments;	
	k. Any other source not n	amed above.
3.	I will be using the following	sources of funds to pay for rent and other necessities:
4.		ncome from any of the sources listed above, but anticipate lesse sources of income within the next twelve months as follows:
KNOWLEDGE. all information Investigation programs. I u qualify for th	. I have not withheld, falsified or on a provide during this certificate (DOI), a fully empowered law enderstand that the consequences is program may include the disqu	D IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY otherwise misrepresented any information. I fully understand that any and tion process is subject to review by the New York City Department of inforcement agency which investigates potential fraud in City-sponsored for providing false or knowingly incomplete information in an attempt to italification of my application, the termination of my lease (if discovery is riate authorities for potential criminal prosecution.
 Signature of	Applicant/Tenant	Printed Name of Applicant/Tenant Date
State of Nev	v York	
County of		
On this	day of, 20	, before me, personally appeared acknowledged to me that he/she signed the foregoing voluntarily
for its stated	l purpose.	
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:



CERTIFICATION OF ZERO INCOME FORM

Household Me	ember Name: Log No
1.	I currently have no income of any kind and there is no imminent change expected in my financial status or employment status during the next 12 months.
2.	I hereby certify that I do not individually receive income from any of the following sources: a. Wages from employment (including commissions, tips, bonuses, fees, etc.); b. Income from operation of a business; c. Rental income from real or personal property;
	 d. Interest or dividends from assets; e. Social Security payments, annuities, insurance policies, retirement funds, pensions, or death benefits; f. Uppendeument or disphility payments;
	 f. Unemployment or disability payments; g. Public assistance payments; h. Periodic allowances such as alimony, child support, or gifts received from persons not living in my household;
	 i. Sales from self-employment resources (Avon, Mary Kay, Shaklee, etc.); j. Cash payments; k. Any other source not named above.
3.	I will be using the following sources of funds to pay for rent and other necessities:
4.	I do not presently receive income from any of the sources listed above, but anticipate receiving one or more of these sources of income within the next twelve months as follows:
KNOWLEDGE. He all information Investigation (D programs. I und qualify for this	T THE STATEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY have not withheld, falsified or otherwise misrepresented any information. I fully understand that any and I provide during this certification process is subject to review by the New York City Department of OI), a fully empowered law enforcement agency which investigates potential fraud in City-sponsored erstand that the consequences for providing false or knowingly incomplete information in an attempt to program may include the disqualification of my application, the termination of my lease (if discovery is fact), and referral to the appropriate authorities for potential criminal prosecution.
Signature of A	oplicant/Tenant Printed Name of Applicant/Tenant Date
State of New Y County of On this for its stated p	day of, 20, before me, personally appeared, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed the foregoing voluntarily
ior its stated p	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:



Affidavit of Unemployment

ame: _	App#:«LP_Name_»
roject l	Name:2085 Walton Ave
lease re	ead carefully and complete all statements that apply:
1	() I am currently unemployed but am receiving or eligible to receive unemployment benefits and/or other compensation based on employment history. I understand that the collection of unemployment benefits is subject to verification in conjunction with my application.
	My last employer was:
	My last date of employment was:
2.	() I am currently unemployed and am <u>NOT</u> eligible to apply for or have exhausted my unemployment benefits and/or any other type of compensation based on employment history.
3,	() I am currently unemployed, but am receiving income from a source other than employment (i.e. AFDC, Social Security, SSI, pension). I understand that my alternative source of income is subject to verification in conjunction with my application.
4.	() I am currently unemployed and am ineligible to receive any federal, city or state financial assistance.
accu false	er penalty of perjury, I certify that the information presented in this affidavit is true and rate to the best of my knowledge. The undersigned further understands that providing representations herein constitutes an act of fraud. False, misleading or incomplete rmation may result in the termination of the processing of this application.
Sign	ature Date
Swoi	rn to and subscribed before me on thisday of, 20
Nota	rv Public

Affidavit of Unemployment

ame: _	App#:«LP_Name_»
oject N	Name:2085 Walton Ave
ease re	ead carefully and complete all statements that apply:
1.	() I am currently unemployed but am receiving or eligible to receive unemployment benefits and/or other compensation based on employment history. I understand that the collection of unemployment benefits is subject to verification in conjunction with my application.
	My last employer was:
	My last date of employment was :
2.	() I am currently unemployed and am <u>NOT</u> eligible to apply for or have exhausted my unemployment benefits and/or any other type of compensation based on employment history.
3.	() I am currently unemployed, but am receiving income from a source other than employment (i.e. AFDC, Social Security, SSI, pension). I understand that my alternative source of income is subject to verification in conjunction with my application.
4.	() I am currently unemployed and am ineligible to receive any federal, city or state financial assistance.
accu false	er penalty of perjury, I certify that the information presented in this affidavit is true and rate to the best of my knowledge. The undersigned further understands that providing representations herein constitutes an act of fraud. False, misleading or incomplete rmation may result in the termination of the processing of this application.
Sign	ature Date
Swoi	rn to and subscribed before me on this day of, 20
Noto	urv Public

ATTACHMENT T: ASSET CERTIFICATION

I. SAVING	S AC	COUNT(S)							
Banking Institut		Account Na	me	Account Nu	mher	Lo	Lire	ent Balance	Interest Rate
)	1011	Account	HIC	Account Nu	IIIDCI	Ť	GIFE	IN Dalarice	Interestrate
2)									
3)									
l)									
I. CHECKI	ING A	CCOUNT(S)		714		4.			
Banking Institut	ion	Account Na	me	Account Nu	mber			e Balance months)	Interest Rate
)									
2)						-	_		
l)									
-1.	MENT	ASSETS /stc	ocks	bonds, vested r	etirem	ent fi	und	s etc.)	
inancial		<u> </u>					urra		Interest
-inanciai nstitution	A	ccount Name	A	ccount Number	Accor Value			Cash Value	Interest Rate
)					, arac			1 4140	1.446
2)									
3)	_								
-			_			_			
V. REAL P			e the	location and val	ue of a	any r	eal	estate holding	ıs sold within
tire iast	two he	-u13/			10/				1 4
ype (residentia	al com	mercial			% Own	ег-	M	arket Value of	Annual Income
acant land, oth		increidi,	Addr	ess	ship			operty	Generated
}									
2)				ooperative housing					
. Has any property	meml / (whe	ber of the hot ther or not th	useho ley st	old previously p	urchas	ed a	ny i	nterest in resi	idential real
	Vac		Г	_					
	Yes		[∏ No					
I. CASH S	AVING		_	□No					
I. CASH S	AVING		_	_	h savin	gs.			
I have \$	AVING			No in casi			Etc	<i>د</i>)	
/I. CASH S. I have \$	AVING			□No	Collect	ions,	Etc	s.)	
I. CASH S I have \$ II. OTHER	AVING			No in casi		ions,	Etc	s.)	
I have \$ II. OTHER Description	AVING			No in casi	Collect	ions,	Etc	5.)	
I. CASH S I have \$ III. OTHER Description)	AVING	TMENT HOL	DING	☐ No in casi	Valu	ions, e			
I. CASH S I have \$ III. OTHER Description)	AVING	TMENT HOL	DING	No in casi	Valu	ions, e			
II. CASH S I have \$ III. OTHER Description) III. LIST AN Description	AVING	TMENT HOL	DING	☐ No in casi	Valu	ions, e VO (2			
II. CASH S I have \$ III. OTHER Description)) (III. LIST AN Description)	AVING	TMENT HOL	DING	☐ No in casi	Value	ions, e VO (2			
I. CASH S I have \$ I have \$ Oescription) III. LIST AN Description)	AVING	ET DISPOSE	DING:	No in casi	Value AST TV	ions, e VO (2	2) YI	EARS	
I. CASH S I have \$ III. OTHER Description) IIII. LIST AN Description) I hereby	AVING	ET DISPOSE	DING:	☐ No in casi	Value AST TV	ions, e VO (2	2) YI	EARS	o any of the
II. CASH S I have \$ III. OTHER Description) (III. LIST AN Description) I hereby sset types list	AVING	ET DISPOSE fy that I have ove.	DING:	in casis (Gems, Coin C	Value AST TV Value	ions, e WO (2 e	2) Yi	EARS	
II. CASH S I have \$ III. OTHER Description) III. LIST AN Description) I hereby sset types list CLARE THAT TH NUEDGE. I have nation I provide empowered law equences for pro- calification of my	Y ASS Y Certified about the notice of the state of the s	fy that I have ove. ATEMENTS CONVITHENCE, faisified this application ement agency we false or knowing ation, the termination, the termination of the termi	DING:	No in casi	Value Value Value Value e, include MENT / sented / iew by to find a control in ar	WO (2)	2) YI	EARS E AND COMPLE nation. I fully upork City Departm ponsored prograto qualify for this	TE TO THE BES' nderstand that an ent of Investigatio ms. I understand s program may in
/I. CASH S. I have \$ /II. OTHER Description) /III. LIST AN Description) I hereby sset types list CLARE THAT TH MLEDGE. I have nation I provide empowered law equences for pro allification of my orities for potentia	Y ASS Y ASS Y Certified about the state of	fy that I have ove. ATEMENTS CON this application ement agency we false or knowin ation, the terminal prosecution.	DING:	in casi S (Gems, Coin C WITHIN THE LA SSETS AT this time ED IN THIS DOCU Attherwise misrepressis subject to rev Nestigates potentic Complete information of my lease (if dis	Value Value Value Value e, include MENT / sented / iew by to find a control in ar	WO (2)	2) YI	EARS E AND COMPLE nation. I fully upork City Departm ponsored prograto qualify for this	TE TO THE BES' nderstand that an ent of Investigatio ms. I understand s program may in
/I. CASH S. I have \$ /II. OTHER Description) /III. LIST AN Description) /III. LIST AN Description) CLARE THAT THE NEED GE. I have nation I provide empowered law equences for pro-	Y ASS Y ASS Y Certified about the state of	fy that I have ove. ATEMENTS CON this application ement agency we false or knowin ation, the terminal prosecution.	DING:	in casi S (Gems, Coin C WITHIN THE LA SSETS AT this time ED IN THIS DOCU Attherwise misrepressis subject to rev Nestigates potentic Complete information of my lease (if dis	Value Value Value e, include sented fraucion in arcovery	WO (2)	2) YI	EARS E AND COMPLE nation. I fully upork City Departm ponsored prograto qualify for this	TE TO THE BES' nderstand that an ent of Investigatio ms. I understand s program may in





ATTACHMENT T: ASSET CERTIFICATION

						UNIT# «LP_N	ame_»
	CCOUNT(S)						
Banking Institution	Account Nam	ne	Account Nu	mber	C	Surrent Balance	Interest Rate
1)							
2)					_		
3)					-		-
4)	(444						
	ACCOUNT(S)						4
Banking Institution	Account Nam	ne	Account Nu	mber		erage Balance	Interest Rate
1)					(las	st 6 months)	
2)							
3)							
4)							
III. INVESTMEN	NT ASSETS (sto	cks, boı	nds, vested r	etirem	ent f	unds, etc.)	
Financial	Account Name	Acco	ount Number	Accou	unt	Cash	Interest
Institution				Value	:	Value	Rate
1)							
2)				-			
3) 4)							+
	DEDTV* /backerda	the lee	ation and	lua aé -		eal estate holdin	ne sald within
the last two		mis loc	auvii dila Vä	iue ot a	atray P	ear estate NOIGIN	คือ อดเต พเนมน
				1%		1	Annual
Type (residential, co	ommercial,			Own	ег-	Market Value of	
vacant land, other)		Address	S	ship		Property	Generated
1)							
2) * Real property includ							
property (w	hether or not the		own it)?	urchas	ed a	ny interest in res	idential real
∐ Yes							
	NGS						
VI. CASH SAVII			in con	h savin			
VI. CASH SAVII	NGS		in cas	h savin	gs.		
VI. CASH SAVII						, Etc.)	
VI. CASH SAVII					ions,	, Etc.)	
VI. CASH SAVII I have \$ VII. OTHER INVI				Collect	ions,	, Etc.)	
VI. CASH SAVII I have \$ VII. OTHER INVI				Collect	ions,	, Etc.)	
VI. CASH SAVII I have \$ VII. OTHER INVI Description 1) 2)	ESTMENT HOLD	DINGS (Gems, Coin	Value	ions,		
VI. CASH SAVII I have \$ VII. OTHER INVI Description 1) 2)		DINGS (Gems, Coin	Value	ions,		
VI. CASH SAVII I have \$ VII. OTHER INVI Description 1) 2) VIII. LIST ANY A: Description	ESTMENT HOLD	DINGS (Gems, Coin	Value	ions, e VO (2		
VI. CASH SAVII I have \$ VII. OTHER INVI Description 1) VIII. LIST ANY A: Description 1)	ESTMENT HOLD	DINGS (Gems, Coin	Value AST TV	ions, e VO (2		
VI. CASH SAVII I have \$ VII. OTHER INVI Description 1) 2) VIII. LIST ANY A: Description 1) 2)	ESTMENT HOLD	DINGS (Gems, Coin	Value AST TV	ions, e VO (2	2) YEARS	
VI. CASH SAVII I have \$ VII. OTHER INVI Description 1) 2) VIII. LIST ANY A: Description 1) 2) I hereby ce	ESTMENT HOLE SSET DISPOSEI	DINGS (Gems, Coin	Value AST TV	ions, e VO (2		to any of the
VI. CASH SAVII I have \$ VII. OTHER INVI Description 1) 2) VIII. LIST ANY A: Description 1) 2)	ESTMENT HOLE SSET DISPOSEI	DINGS (Gems, Coin	Value AST TV	ions, e VO (2	2) YEARS	to any of the
VI. CASH SAVII I have \$ VII. OTHER INVI Description 1) 2) VIII. LIST ANY A: Description 1) 2) I hereby ce	ESTMENT HOLE SSET DISPOSEI ortify that I have above. STATEMENTS CON It withheld, falsified the application procement agency with a polication processing the processing	DOF W TAINED To other orders in inventor invent	ITHIN THE L Sets at this time IN THIS DOCUMENT is misrepresed in the set of	Value AST TV Value MENT Assented a sented a since by the since of t	ee VO (2 ee	2) YEARS g but not limited IRUE AND COMPLIA formation. I fully a w York City Departure ity-sponsored program mpt to qualify for the	ETE TO THE BEST understand that any ment of investigation ams. I understand is program may inc
VI. CASH SAVII I have \$ VII. OTHER INVI Description 1) 2) VIII. LIST ANY A: Description 1) 2) I hereby ce asset types listed a community of provide durin empowered law enforequences for providir untilification of my app	ESTMENT HOLE SSET DISPOSEI TITITY that I have above. STATEMENTS CON- It withheld, falsified go this application, procedured in the terminal prosecution.	DOF W TAINED To other orders in inventor invent	ITHIN THE L. IN THIS DOCU- The stigates potentially information The property is subject to reversigates potentially information The property is the property in the property	Value AST TV Value MENT Assented a sented a since by the since of t	ee VO (2 ee	2) YEARS g but not limited IRUE AND COMPLIA formation. I fully a w York City Departure ity-sponsored program mpt to qualify for the	ETE TO THE BEST understand that any ment of investigation ams. I understand is program may inc





AFFIDAVIT OF NO ALIMONY/ CHILD SUPPORT

Project Name:	Unit#«LP_Nam
Applicant/Tenant Name:	,
Child Name:	
I confirm to you the following information with respect support (please check one of the following that applies)	· ·
[] I am NOT entitled to receive any alimony, spour compensation pursuant to any court order or no-of seeking any monies for alimony, spousal support channels or otherwise. I am not under any affirm	court agreement, nor am I in the process port or child support through legal
I AM entitled to receive alimony, spousal support pursuant to a court order or other agreement in the Notwithstanding the above, I expect to receive months. I do not expect to receive the full amount	he amount of \$per month. no more than \$over the 12
an attempt to collect the monies due:	104H
Although I am not currently entitled to receive a support or other compensation pursuant to a could will receive such an order within the next 12 mper month commencing on	ort order or other agreement, I believe that nonths. I expect to receive \$
further confirm that I have custody (50% or more of the tin	ne) of all children listed on my application
Under penalties of perjury, I certify the above representation	s to be true as of the date shown above.
Signature	Date

ATTACHMENT X UNIT INSPECTION REPORT

Nameumber of Bed	BEDROOM NO. 2 Windows/Doors Walk Ceiling Floors Elec. Fixtures Closes BEDROOM NO. 3 Windows/Doors	Number of E	Repairs Needed (Comments)
0607	Windows/Doors Walls Ceiling Floors Elec. Fixtures Closefs BEDROOM NO. 3 Windows/Doors		
(Comments)	Windows/Doors Walls Ceiling Floors Elec. Fixtures Closefs BEDROOM NO. 3 Windows/Doors	Yes No	(Comments)
	Windows/Doors Walls Ceiling Floors Elec. Fixtures Closefs BEDROOM NO. 3 Windows/Doors		
	Walk Ceiling Floors Elec_Fixtures Closets BEDROOM NO. 3 Windows/Doors		
	Ceiling Floors Elec. Fixtures Closets BEDROOM NO. 3 Windows/Doors		
	Floors Elec. Fixtures Closets BEDROOM NO. 3 Windows/Doors		
	Elec. Fixtures Closets BEDROOM NO. 3 Windows/Doors		
	Closefs BEDROOM NO. 3 Windows/Doors		
	BEDROOM NO. 3 Windows/Doors		
	Windows/Doors		
		107	
	Walk		
	Ceiling		
	Floors		
	Elec. Fixtures		
	Closets		
	BEDROOM NO. 4	"	
	7,7		
	F000000	DAT .	
	Drapes		
	Stairs		
	YARDS		
	Front	+++	
	Back		
	Side		
	OTHER		
	Smoke Detector		
	Carbon M. Detector		
		Funnace Filter Hot Water Heates MISCELLANEOUS Screens/Gales Drapes Porch Stairs VARDS Front Back Side OTHER Sznoke Defector	Walk Ceiling Floors Flee. Fixtures Closets HEATING EQUIPMENT Funace Filter Hot Water Heatex MISCELLANEOUS Screens/Gales Deapes Porch Stairs YARDS Front Back Side OTHER Smoke Defector



ATTACHMENT J-2

Effective	Date:	

Annual Household Student Status Verification at Recertification For units with income limits set at or below 60% of New York City Area Medium Income (AMI) limit

Tenant's Name:	Program	n Type: App. Log	#:
Project Name: 2085 Walton Ave.	AMI %:	Unit #:	(LP
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER NAME	STUDENT STATUS (FT / PT / NO)	LAST FOUR DIGITS OF SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	AGE
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
6.			
Household contains all full-time students for five or more months du tem is checked, questions 1-5, below must be completed: 1. Is at least one student receiving assistance under Title IV of the 2. Was at least one student previously under the care and pla (Provide documentation of participation) 3. Does at least one student participate in a program receiving a other similar, federal, state or local laws? (Attach documentation	e Social Security Act? cement responsibility of th assistance under the Job Tra	e state agency responsible for a	Yes / No administering foster of Yes / No
4. Is at least one student a single parent with child(ren) and dependent(s) of someone other than a parent?		dent of another individual and	the child(ren) is/are Yes / No
5. Are the students married and entitled to file a joint tax return?	?		Yes / No
eholds composed entirely of full-time student that are income eligible and the NO, or verification does not support the exception indicated, the household member changes during the recertification period, I/WE underst Student Status determination is an ongoing qualification for low-income DECLARE THAT THE STATEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS DOCK withheld, falsified or otherwise misrepresented any information. I fully text to review by the New York City Department of Investigation (DOI) sored programs. I understand that the consequences for providing false of the time that I/WE significant or potential criminal prosecution.	ehold is considered an ineligity and that it is my responsibility housing eligibility. All adults the transport of transport of the transport of transpo	ble student household. If the stud ty to inform management of the must sign and date this verification OMPLETE TO THE BEST OF Notification in the information I provide during the processing and investigated in the investigated investigated in the	ent status of any change. I/WE underston. MY KNOWLEDGE. I is recertification procues potential fraud in or this program may r
ANT #1 SIGNATURE/DATE	TENANT #4 SIGN	IATURE/DATE	
NT #2 SIGNATURE/DATE	TENANT #5 SIGN	IATURE/DATE	_
NT #3 SIGNATURE/DATE	TENANT #6 SIGN	IATURE/DATE	

INCOME CERTIFICATION/ LEASE RIDER

Tenants:
Property Name: 2085 Walton Ave. Unit #: «LP_
Effective Date of Lease Rider: Move-In Date:
TENANT CERTIFICATION:
The undersigned hereby certify and agree as follows:
1. Income Certification. I have reported all sources of income and assets to the owner and the total annual gross income from all sources is \$
2. <u>False Statements.</u> If my income certification and/or any lease application submitted by me is false, the landlord will have the right to terminate my lease and recover possession of my apartment.
3. Regularly Scheduled Re-Certifications: The household income, household composition and other eligibility requirements will be deemed substantial and material obligations of a Tenant's tenancy and right of occupancy. Within 75 to 90 days before the anniversary of the lease, the Landlord will request that the Tenant report the income and composition of the Tenant's household and supply any other information required under Internal Revenue Code (IRC) Section 42 for the purpose of determining the Tenant's eligibility as a low- income tenant. In addition, the Landlord may request that the Tenant report such information at other times to ensure eligibility of the Tenant under IRC Section 42.
The Tenant agrees that he/she will provide accurate statements of this information by the date specified in the Landlord's request.
If The Tenant does not submit the required certification information by the date specified in the Landlord's request, the Landlord may terminate the lease, unless prohibited by IRC Section 42 or other applicable Law.
4. <u>Student Status:</u> The tax credit program requirements state that full-time students must meet certain eligibility requirements to be qualified. Therefore, if any member of the household becomes a fulltime student during the lease period or their current full-time student status changes, the Tenant must immediately notify the Landlord. If it is determined that the tenant no longer qualifies for a tax credit-qualified unit, the Tenant will have 30 days to vacate the unit.

Tenant(s)' Si	ignatures:
	Date:
	Date:
	Date:
OWNER CE	ERTIFICATION:
verification of	the representation of the applicant/tenant regarding income and assets and of such representations, the household constitutes an eligible low-income unit under sof Section 42 of the Internal Revenue Code, as amended.
1.	The annual gross household income for the tenant household does not exceed the current tax credit income limit of \$
	OR
2.	The annual gross household income for the tenant household exceeds the current tax credit income limit of \$ however, the unit remains eligibecause:
	a. the household was tax credit eligible at initial occupancy and;
	b. the owner agrees to lease the next available unit only to a household whose income does not exceed the tax credit income limit.
Owner's Sio	nature:
Tr'ut	Date: